Yung-Liang Wan, MD

Honorary Professor of Radiology
Department of Medical Imaging and Intervention
Linkou Chang Gung Memorial Hospital (CGMH)
Chang Gung University (CGU)
ylw0518@cgmh.org.tw



Education Background:

College of Medicine, National Taiwan University (1973 to 1980).

Post-graduate training and qualification:

Resident, Dept. of Medical Imaging and Intervention, Linkou Chang Gung Memorial Hospital (July 1980 to June 1984)

Fellow, Dept. of Medical Imaging and Intervention, Linkou Chang Gung Memorial Hospital (July 1984 to June 1985)

A Research Fellow of Diagnostic Ultrasonography in 1985 at Dept. of Diagnostic Radiology, Mount Sinai Hospital and Mount Sinai School of Medicine, City University of New York, U.S.A.

Passed the qualification examination of the American Registry of Diagnostic Medical Sonographers (ARDMS) on Oct. 21, 1989. Passed the physics part at percentile 93, and the clinical part at percentile 97.

Board Certified Radiologist, Certificate #: 144.

Research Interest:

Ultrasonography, Image-guided Intervention, Cardiothoracic Imaging.

Professional and Academic Career:

- 1. A Chairman of the Department of Medical Imaging and Intervention, Linkou CGMH for 18 years (1993 to 2011).
- 2. Director, Department and Post-Graduate Institute of Medical Imaging and Radiological Sciences, College of Medicine, Chang Gung University, for 23 years (1995 to 2019).
- 3. President (2020 to 2022), President-elect (2018 to 2020). Secretary (2016 to 2018), Treasurer (2014 to 2016), and Councilor (2007-2010) of the Asian Federation of Societies for Ultrasound in Medicine and Biology (AFSUMB)
- 4. A Member of WFUMB Center of Education (COE) Task Force (2021 to Nov. 2023)

- 5. President (2019 to 2021), Vice President (2015 to 2017), Executive Committee Member (2009 to 2015), and Founding member (since 2006) of the Asian Society of Cardiovascular Imaging (ASCI).
- 6. President (2015 to 2019), Standing Director (2013--2015), and Executive Committee Member (2006--2013) of the Asian Society of Thoracic Radiology (ASTR)
- 7. President of Taiwan Society of Ultrasound in Medicine (CTSUM) (2002 to 2004)
- 8. Standing Board Supervisor of Taiwan Radiological Society (2022 to 2025)
- 9. Honorary Consultant to Taiwan Radiological Society (2019 to 2022)
- 10. Standing Board Director of Taiwan Radiological Society (2013 to 2019)
- 11. Founding president and president of the Taiwan Society of Medical Imaging and Radiological Sciences (2013 to 2016)
- 12. 366 publications in peer-reviewed journals (73% cited by SCI).
- 13. Editor of one book entitled "General Ultrasonography, 3rd version, 2022', and contributor to 6 book chapters.
- 14. Delivered 76 domestic lectures and 109 international speeches.
- 15. Associate Editor of J Thoracic Imaging (Official Journal of the Society of Thoracic Radiology, USA, (IF = 5.5) since 2019.
- 16. Editor-in-chief of J Radiological Sciences (since 2019)
- 17. Editorial Board Member of CV Imaging Asia (since 2017)
- 18. Reviewer of 22 peer-reviewed journals
- 19. President/Organizer of 12 international congresses
- 20. Winner of 22 honors/awards, including
 - (1) Enlisted as a global lifetime top 2% scientist published by Stanford University in Plos Biology in Oct. 20221 and 2022, doi: 10.17632/btchxktzyw.
 - (2) Lifetime achievement award bestowed by the Taiwan Society of Ultrasound in Medicine (TSUM) (2021)
 - (3) Outstanding Award of the Asian Society of Cardiovascular Imaging (ASCI) (2019)
 - (4) A member of 2019 RSNA-AOSR International Visiting Professor program.
 - (5) Congress Ambassador of Taipei City Government (2019 to 2023)
 - (6) Honorary Member of Japan Society of Ultrasonics in Medicine (2022)